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Thyrist r

Reverse Voltage 6.0 ~ 390 V

Features
Low reverse leakage
High reliability
High temperature soldering guaranteed:
260℃/10seconds
Lead and body according with RoHS standard
Have low capacitance, making them ideal for
high-speed transmission equipment
Will not fatigue
Are non-degenerative
Eliminate voltage overshoot caused by
fast-rising transients
Cannot be damaged by voltage

MECHANICAL DATA
Case:DO-15
Epoxy: UL 94V-0 rate flame retardant
Lead: Pure tin plated, lead free
Green compound

Electrical Parameters

Parameter Definition

VDRM Peak Off-state Voltage – maximum voltage that can be applied while maintaining off state

VS Switching Voltage – maximum voltage prior to switching to on state

VT On-state Voltage – maximum voltage measured at rated on-state current

IDRM Leakage Current – maximum peak off-state current measured at VDRM

IS Switching Current – maximum current required to switch to on state

IT On-state Current – maximum rated continuous on-state current

IH Holding Current – minimum current required to maintain on state

CO Off-state Capacitance – typical capacitance measured in off state

VPP Peak Pulse Voltage – maximum rated peak impulse voltage

IPP Peak Pulse Current – maximum rated peak impulse current

15DO-Schematic Symbol
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Electrical Characteristics

Part Number Marking
VDRM
(V)

VS
(V)

VT
(V)

IDRM
(uA)

IS
(mA)

IT
(A)

IH
(mA)

CO
(pF)

VPP

10/700us
(V)

IPP
10/1000us

(A)

P0060LA P006A 6.0 25 4.0 5.0 800 2.2 50 50 3000 75

P0080LA P008A 6.0 25 4.0 5.0 800 2.2 50 50 3000 75

P0300LA P030A 25 40 4.0 5.0 800 2.2 50 70 3000 75

P0640LA P064A 58 77 4.0 5.0 800 2.2 150 50 3000 75

P0720LA P072A 65 88 4.0 5.0 800 2.2 150 50 3000 75

P0900LA P090A 75 98 4.0 5.0 800 2.2 150 45 3000 75

P1100LA P110A 90 130 4.0 5.0 800 2.2 150 45 3000 75

P1300LA P130A 120 160 4.0 5.0 800 2.2 150 45 3000 75

P1500LA P150A 140 180 4.0 5.0 800 2.2 150 40 3000 75

P1800LA P180A 170 220 4.0 5.0 800 2.2 150 40 3000 75

P2300LA P230A 190 260 4.0 5.0 800 2.2 150 35 3000 75

P2600LA P260A 220 300 4.0 5.0 800 2.2 150 35 3000 75

P3100LA P310A 275 350 4.0 5.0 800 2.2 150 30 3000 75

P3500LA P350A 320 400 4.0 5.0 800 2.2 150 30 3000 75

P4200LA P420A 390 500 4.0 5.0 800 2.2 150 30 3000 75

Note:
1) All measurements are made at an ambient temperature of 25℃. IPP applies to -40℃ through +85℃ temperature range.
2) Off-state capacitance (CO) is measured at 1 MHz with a 2 V bias and is typical value.

Thermal Considerations

Package Symbol Parameter Value Unit

DO-15

TJ Operating Junction Temperature -40 to +150 ℃

TS Storage Temperature Range -40 to +150 ℃

RJA Junction to Ambient on printed circuit 45 ℃/W
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Characteristics Curves

Figure 1. V-I Characteristics Figure 2. tr x td Pulse Wave-form

t - Time (us)

J

Figure 3. Normalized VS Change versus
Junction Temperature

J

Figure 4. Normalized DC Holding
Current versus Case Temperature
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Ordering information 
Package Packing Description Packing Quantity 

DO-15 
bulk 500PCS/Inner Box 30000PCS/Carton 

ammo pack 3000PCS/Inner Box 30000PCS/Carton 

 
Package Dimensions  
DO-15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dim. 
Millimeter(mm) INCHES 

Min. Max. Min. Max. 

A 5.80 7.60 0.230 0.300 

B 2.60 3.60 0.104 0.140 

C 0.71 0.86 0.028 0.034 

D 25.4 - 1.00 - 
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Disclaimer 

 
 
The information presented in this document is for reference only. GuangDong Youfeng Microelectronics 

Co.,Ltd. reserves the right to make changes without notice for the specification of the products displayed 

herein to improve reliability, function or design or otherwise. The product listed herein is designed to be used 

with ordinary electronic equipment or devices, and not designed to be used with equipment or devices which 

require high level of reliability and the malfunction of with would directly endanger human life (such as medical 

instruments, transportation equipment, aerospace machinery, nuclear-reactor controllers, fuel controllers and 

other safety devices),YFW or anyone on its behalf, assumes no responsibility or liability for any damages 

resulting from such improper use of sale. This publication supersedes & replaces all information previously 

supplied. For additional information, please visit our website https://www.yfwdiode.com, or consult YFW sales 

office for further assistance. 
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